

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X		
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	:	
	:	No. 09 Civ. 8811 (JSR)
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	ECF CASE
- against -	:	
	:	
RAJ RAJARATNAM, and	:	
GALLEON MANAGEMENT, L.P.,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
-----X		

MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DEFENDANT GALLEON MANAGEMENT, L.P. IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Adam S. Hakki
John A. Nathanson
Terence P. Gilroy

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
599 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022-6069
(212) 848-4000
(212) 848-7179 (facsimile)

Attorneys for Galleon Management, L.P.

Dated: October 17, 2011
New York, New York

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
RESPONSE TO LOCAL RULE 56.1 STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. Galleon Is Not Subject to Collateral Estoppel	3
II. Summary Judgment on Remedies Would Be Premature and Inappropriate.....	7
A. The SEC’s Motion For Disgorgement on Summary Judgment is Moot.....	8
B. Material Issues Of Fact Exist With Respect To Disgorgement	9
C. Penalties and Injunctive Relief Would Be Unnecessary and Inappropriate As To Galleon	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cambridge Realty Co., LLC v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 421 Fed. App’x 52
(2d Cir. 2011).....10

Cent. Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Empresa Naviera Santa S.A., 56 F.3d 359
(2d Cir. 1995).....5, 6

Conte v. Justice, 996 F.2d 1398 (2d Cir. 1993)6

Expert Elec., Inc. v. Levine, 554 F.2d 1227 (2d. Cir. 1977).....6

Hallinan v. Republic Bank & Trust Co., No. 06-CV-185, 2007 WL 39302
(S.D.N.Y. Jan. 8, 2007).....6

Hately v. S.E.C., 8 F.3d 653 (9th Cir. 1993)10

Monahan v. N.Y.C. Dep’t of Corr., 214 F.3d 275 (2d Cir. 2000)5

N.L.R.B. v. Thalbo Corp., 171 F.3d 102 (2d Cir. 1999).....3

S.E.C. v. Commonwealth Chem. Sec., Inc., 574 F.2d 90 (2d Cir. 1978)11

S.E.C. v. First Jersey Sec., Inc., 101 F.3d 1450 (2d Cir. 1996)7, 10

S.E.C. v. Fischbach Corp., 133 F.3d 170 (2d Cir. 1997)8

S.E.C. v. Koenig, 557 F.3d 736 (7th Cir. 2009)9

S.E.C. v. Leslie, No. 07-CV-3444, 2010 WL 2991038 (N.D. Cal. July 29, 2010)9

S.E.C. v. Opulentica, LLC, 479 F. Supp. 2d 319 (S.D.N.Y. 2007)8

S.E.C. v. Palmisano, 135 F.3d 860 (2d Cir. 1998).....8

S.E.C. v. Razmilovic, No. 04-CV-2276, 2011 WL 4629022
(E.D.N.Y. Sept. 30, 2011).....9

S.E.C. v. Yuen, 272 Fed. App’x 615 (9th Cir. 2008)9

Stichting v. Schreiber, 327 F.3d 173 (2d. Cir. 2003).....3, 4, 5, 6

Taylor v. Sturgell, 553 U.S. 880 (2008)5

<u>U.S. v. Elliott</u> , 714 F. Supp. 380 (N.D. Ill. 1989).....	8
<u>U.S. v. Emerson</u> , 128 F.3d 557 (7th Cir. 1997)	8
<u>U.S. v. Int'l Bhd. of Teamsters</u> , 931 F.2d 177 (2d Cir. 1990).....	5
<u>Wagner v. Barrick Gold Corp.</u> , 251 F.R.D. 112 (S.D.N.Y. 2008).....	9

STATUTES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(c)	10
